TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Danlin Industries Corporation		03/22/2011	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent	
Street Address:	Two Tower Center Boulevard	
City:	East Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77806217	DANLIN
Serial Number:	77806185	DANLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 730098

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Jean Paterson

 Signature:
 /jep/

 Date:
 04/01/2011

 TRADEMARK

900188263 REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0960

Total Attachments: 5 source=4-1-11 Danlin-TM#page1.tif source=4-1-11 Danlin-TM#page2.tif

source=4-1-11 Danlin-TM#page3.tif

source=4-1-11 Danlin-TM#page4.tif

source=4-1-11 Danlin-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0961

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, DANLIN INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of Oklahoma, located at 23737 Highway 47, Thomas, Oklahoma 73669 ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC") and various other financial institutions, if any, (collectively, "Lenders") and PNC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantor and Danlin Real Estate, LLC, and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: March 22, 2011

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0962

Name: Ted Rattun Its: President Treasurer
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent
Name:

Its:

DANLIN INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

DANLIN INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

Name:		
Its:		

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Stephen P. Kanarian
Its: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated March 22, 2011, by and between DANLIN INDUSTRIES CORPORATION and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent.

SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	MARK	
77806217	United States	8/17/2009	Danlin	
77806185	United States	8/17/2009	Danlin	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 04/01/2011